
Airfield Improvements Package 7
Change Order

Item 15
Jesus H. Saenz, Jr., IAP

San Antonio Airport System
December 15, 2022



2

Airfield Improvements Package 7

--- Base Bid
Taxiway R & Taxiway R Connector
Taxiway R Asphalt Shoulders
Partial Demo of Temporary Taxiway RC Bypass
Vehicle Service Road Connector
Mill & Replace Runway 13L -31R and Associated Taxiways

As a federally-funded 
project, the City must 
receive approval from 
the FAA for changes 
to the scope of work 
to maintain eligibility 
for federal funding.



3

Airfield Improvements Package 7

Proposed Change 
Order

• $268,704.26 which comes from previously-appropriated Airport Interim 
Financing 

Federal Aviation 
Administration

• The Federal Aviation Administration has committed to reimburse the 
City for this funding. This change order will allow the City to accept 
the funding when the reimbursement is authorized.

Funding is available in the FY 2023-FY 2028 Capital Budget.



Airfield Improvements Package 7
Change Order

Item 15
Jesus H. Saenz, Jr., IAP

San Antonio Airport System
December 15, 2022


	Airfield Improvements Package 7�Change Order
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Airfield Improvements Package 7�Change Order

